Town of Stowe
Appendix A
Volunteers Reimbursement Rates
Effective 12/27/21

Fire Volunteers Active Call/in house Training
Active Call/in house Training

On Call

Assistant Chief

Captain

Lieutenant
Recruitment/Retention Officer

Mountain Rescue Volunteers Active Call/In house Training
Chief
EMS Volunteers Shift Coverage/ Training

Incentive Pay for Completion of Certification Courses:
Successful completion of a certification course and,
Service to the department for at least one year at this new level.

Basic Firemanship: $100
Firefighter 1: $500
EMR: $100

EMT: $250

AEMT: $500

Firefighters
Officers

$
$

v N n n

wvr n

FY'22
18.00
25.00

5.00
2,000
1,400

700
150

18.00
1,000

5.00

per hour
per hour

per hour

twice a year
twice a year
twice a year

quarterly

per hour
twice a year

per hour



