## Town of Stowe Appendix A Volunteers Reimbursement Rates Effective 12/27/21

			I	FY'22	
Fire Volunteers	Active Call/in house Training	Firefighters	\$	18.00	per hour
	Active Call/in house Training	Officers	\$	25.00	per hour
	On Call		\$	5.00	per hour
	Assistant Chief		\$	2,000	twice a year
	Captain		\$	1,400	twice a year
	Lieutenant		\$	700	twice a year
	Recruitment/Retention Officer		\$	150	quarterly
Mountain Rescue Volunteers	Active Call/In house Training		\$	18.00	per hour
	Chief		\$	1,000	twice a year
EMS Volunteers	Shift Coverage/ Training		\$	5.00	per hour

Incentive Pay for Completion of Certification Courses: Successful completion of a certification course and, Service to the department for at least one year at this new level.

Basic Firemanship: \$100 Firefighter 1: \$500 EMR: \$100 EMT: \$250 AEMT: \$500